Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
DMB No. 0651-0028 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102751	155	DOCKET NO.: H311080US
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attach	ned original documents or copies thereof.
1. Name of the conveying party(ress of receiving party(ies)
TONY GENG	5.18.04	Name: Superi	or Glove Works Limited
		Address:	
		36 Vimy	St
Additional name(s) of conveying party	y(ies) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵	Acton, O CANADA	ontario, L7J 1S1 A
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🗵 Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
	U		
□ Other:			
Execution Date: May 10, 2004		Additional pame/	a) 8 addross(sa) attachad2 🗖 Vas 🕅 Na
4. Application number(s) or pate			s) & address(es) attached? Ves X No
A Datast Application No. (a)	29205542	B. Patent No.(s)	date of the application is: MAY 10, 2004
		attached? D Yes 🗵 No	
Name and address of party to concerning document should		6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Ingrid Schmidt Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41): \$40.00
		Enclosed	
Address:		Authorized to	o be charged to deposit account
120 King Street West Suite 560 Hamilton, Ontario		8. Deposit account	t number:
Canada L8P 4V2			
			50-1641
		(Attach duplicate c	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
<u></u>	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge true copy of the original docu	and belief, the foregoing	information is true and	d correct and any attached copy is a
Ingrid Schmidt	han	1 /ohm n	May 17, 2004
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
	Imber of pages including cov ocuments to be recorded v		
	oner of Patents & Trademark	ks, Box Assignments Was	hington, D.C. 20231
LINJELLER 00000096 501641 292	100TE		
LINUELLER 00000096 501641 292			

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

WHEREAS I, Tony Geng whose full post office address is 8684 9th, Georgetown, Ontario, Canada L0P 1K0 have invented an invention entitled

٠.

FITTER GLOVE

for which United States Design Patent Application is being executed on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS I have agreed to assign the invention to Superior Glove Works Limited of 36 Vimy Street, Acton, Ontario, Canada L7J 1S1;

NOW THEREFORE to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by **Superior Glove Works Limited** and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said its successors and assigns, all of my right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada and all other countries;

AND be it known that I hereby authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any applications for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a Convention which may henceforth be substituted for it and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me, and I hereby assign to said assignee any and all right I may have to claim such priority in any country from said patent application;

AND be it known that I hereby agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to, but at the expense of the assignee, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths and do all acts which will be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in the

PATENT REEL: 015342 FRAME: 0720

United States of America, Canada, and all other countries and for vesting title thereto in accordance with this Assignment;

AND I hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any Assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and particularly in proof of the right of the said Superior Glove Works Limited or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any Convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

2004.

Tony Geng

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I. STACY THOM AS whose full post office address is 1.36 POPLAR AVE ACTON, ONTARIO LTJ. 282. state that I was personally present and did see Tony Geng who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly execute the same on the date set forth above.

Signature of Witness

LAW\ 81300\1

~· .

PATENT REEL: 015342 FRAME: 0721

RECORDED: 05/18/2004